
Local Public Health Authority Contacts: Regional Overdose Prevention Coordinators 

 
County Agency Contact Name  Contact email 

Clackamas County Clackamas County Public Health Lead: Apryl Herron aprylher@co.clackamas.or.us  

Clatsop County 
Also supports Tillamook and 
Columbia Counties 

Clatsop County Public Health Lead: Kathryn Crombie  kcrombie@co.clatsop.or.us   

Crook County 
Also supports Deschutes and 
Jefferson Counties 

Crook County Health Department Lead: Katie Plumb Kplumb@h.co.crook.or.us  

Douglas County 
Also supports Coos County 

Douglas County Public Health Lead: Kim Gandy  kim@DouglasPublicHealthNetwork.org  

Jackson County Jackson County Public Health Lead: Tanya Phillips phillitf@jacksoncounty.org  

Klamath County Klamath County Public Health Lead: Miranda Hill 
 

mhill@klamathcounty.org  
 

Lake County Lake Health District Lead: Melody Armstrong marmstrong@lakehealthdistrict.org 

Lane County Lane County Public Health Lead: Alexander LaVake 
 

alexander.lavake@lanecountyor.gov 

Lincoln County 
Also supports Linn and Benton 
Counties  

Lincoln County Health and Human 
Services 

Lead: Jennifer Beckner jbeckner@co.lincoln.or.us  

Multnomah County Multnomah County Public Health Lead: Tyler Swift tyler.swift@multco.us  

North Central Public Health 
District - Wasco, Gilliam, and 
Sherman Counties 

North Central Public Health 
District 

Lead (Wasco County): Debby 
Jones 
Co-Lead (NCPHD): Neita Cecil 

debbyj@co.wasco.or.us  
neitac@ncphd.org  

Umatilla County 
Also supports Union County 

Umatilla County Public Health Lead: Kira Lieuallen kira.lieuallen@umatillacounty.net  

Washington County Washington County Department 
of Health and Human Services 

Lead: Naomi Hunsaker  Naomi_Hunsaker@co.washington.or.us  

Yamhill County 
Also supports Polk and Marion 
Counties 

Yamhill County Public Health Lead: Jill Dale dalej@co.yamhill.or.us  
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